



No. 07-588

---

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

ENTERGY CORPORATION,  
*Petitioner,*

v.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY ET AL.,  
*Respondents.*

---

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United  
States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit

---

**PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF**

---

CHUCK D. BARLOW  
ENTERGY SERVICES, INC.  
308 E. Pearl Street  
Jackson, MS 39201  
(601) 969-2542

ELISE N. ZOLI  
*Counsel of Record*  
KEVIN P. MARTIN  
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP  
53 State Street  
Boston, MA 02109  
(617) 570-1000

*Counsel for the Petitioner*

March 18, 2008

---

## Table of Contents

	<b>Page</b>
Corporate Disclosure Statement .....	i
Table of Authorities.....	iii
A. Conflicts Among the Courts of Appeals Over the Existing Facilities Question Merit This Court's Review .....	1
B. The Cost-Benefit Issue Implicates Further Circuit Splits Requiring This Court's Review .....	10
Conclusion .....	12

## Table of Authorities

### CASES:

<i>American Civil Liberties Union v. FCC</i> , 823 F.2d 1554 (D.C. Cir. 1987).....	2
<i>Holderfield v. Merit Sys. Prot. Bd.</i> , 326 F.3d 1207 (Fed. Cir. 2003).....	2
<i>Natural Res. Def. Council v. EPA</i> , 859 F.2d 156 (D.C. Cir. 1988).....	6
<i>New York Shipping Assoc. v. Federal Maritime Comm'n</i> , 854 F.2d 1338 (D.C. Cir. 1988).....	2
<i>Newton v. FAA</i> , 457 F.3d 1133 (10th Cir. 2006) .....	2
<i>Northern Ill. Steel Supply Co. v. Secretary of Labor</i> , 294 F.3d 844 (7th Cir. 2002) .....	1, 2, 5
<i>O'Connell v. Shalala</i> , 79 F.3d 170 (1st Cir. 1996).....	2
<i>Va. Elec. &amp; Power Co. v. Costle</i> , 566 F.2d 446 (4th Cir. 1977) .....	7, 8

### STATUTES:

Clean Water Act, 33 U.S.C. § 1251 <i>et seq.</i>	
Section 301, 33 U.S.C. § 1311 .....	6, 7, 8

Section 306, 33 U.S.C. § 1316 .....	6, 7, 8
Section 316(b), 33 U.S.C. § 1326(b).....	<i>passim</i>
Section 401, 33 U.S.C. § 1341 .....	8, 9
Section 401(d), 33 U.S.C. § 1341(d).....	8, 9
Section 402, 33 U.S.C. § 1342 .....	4, 5, 8, 9
Section 402(a)(1), 33 U.S.C. § 1342(a)(1) .....	6

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

Cass Sunstein, <i>Beyond Marbury: The Executive's Power To Say What the Law Is</i> , 115 Yale L.J. 2580 (2006).....	2, 3
Elizabeth Garrett, <i>Legislating Chevron</i> , 101 Mich. L. Rev. 2637 (2003).....	3
Ernest Gellhorn and Paul Verkuil, <i>Controlling Chevron-Based Delegations</i> , 20 Cardozo L. Rev. 989 (1999).....	3
Thomas Merrill, <i>Judicial Deference to Executive Precedent</i> , 101 Yale L.J. 969 (1992).....	3
Thomas Merrill, <i>Rethinking Article I, Section I: From Nondelegation to Exclusive Delegation</i> , 104 Colum. L. Rev. 2097 (2004) .....	3
